
2025 Francis Marion University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 53-6   Conf: 23-1   Home: 24-4   Away: 21-1   Neutral: 8-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (383), Opp (337)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: White (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Gray (2), Miller (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-74), Poston (16-17), Gray
(15-18), Miller (14-16), Walling (11-14), Williams (4-4), McCormick (3-3), Gibson (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 White, Madalyn .488 59-59 209 78 102 8 2 1 25 117 .560 18 4 9 0 .534 1 4 34-38 79 111 9 .955
3 Konz, Emily .430 59-59 193 62 83 9 3 2 34 104 .539 17 5 19 1 .484 2 13 44-45 78 3 1 .988
2 Strickland, Paige .423 58-57 194 48 82 17 7 14 84 155 .799 5 3 15 0 .431 7 3 10-12 59 2 2 .968
15 Thrower, Anderson .407 50-45 135 35 55 3 1 0 23 60 .444 12 0 10 1 .456 0 3 6-8 23 2 4 .862
18 Miller, Kendal .362 50-49 149 25 54 14 0 5 43 83 .557 16 2 14 0 .424 3 2 2-2 129 4 3 .978
11 Gale, Peyton .280 53-53 150 30 42 10 0 6 32 70 .467 14 6 17 0 .354 5 6 1-1 29 63 9 .911
0 Civoniceva, Tallulah .262 59-58 141 30 37 5 1 8 30 68 .482 29 4 37 1 .398 2 3 1-1 353 11 3 .992
13 Gray, Rylee .254 52-44 118 18 30 5 0 1 25 38 .322 22 2 15 0 .372 3 1 1-1 194 5 0 1.000
12 Webster, Rylie .238 55-53 130 24 31 4 1 7 23 58 .446 7 1 27 1 .281 1 3 3-3 80 74 4 .975
28 Beak, Taylor 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
30 Turnage, Samantha .355 25-4 31 1 11 2 0 1 16 16 .516 1 0 5 1 .364 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9 Miller, Reese .240 23-4 25 9 6 2 0 0 3 8 .320 1 3 3 0 .345 0 0 1-1 6 6 1 .923
10 Moberg, Emma .158 26-9 38 1 6 1 0 0 5 7 .184 7 1 8 0 .304 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Goss, Mikaela .125 49-23 56 11 7 1 0 1 3 11 .196 13 0 16 0 .290 0 2 2-2 53 0 0 1.000
8 McCormick, Marlee .071 21-6 14 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .143 3 0 3 0 .235 0 1 0-0 51 2 0 1.000
19 Golka, Maddy .063 9-6 16 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .063 3 2 4 0 .286 0 0 0-1 12 7 3 .864
21 Day, Kelsey .000 9-2 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 18 1 2 .905
16 Walling, Jenna .000 34-23 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 1 0-0 10 39 0 1.000
4 Cuozzo, Karson .000 20-0 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 1 1 .500
22 Weaver, Sydney .000 23-0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4-5 0 0 0 .000
Totals .340 59-59 1617 397 549 82 15 46 347 799 .494 173 33 210 5 .409 25 43 111-122 1183 382 43 .973
Opponents .210 59-59 1470 125 309 50 6 21 108 434 .295 92 43 344 4 .276 5 32 32-37 1106 386 92 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Poston, Alyssa 1.45 28-2 36 31 18 8-4 1 198.1 151 51 41 29 187 26 3 10 .206 6 33 0 3 14
16 Walling, Jenna 1.88 20-3 34 23 14 6-3 4 156.0 118 51 42 44 133 17 3 9 .204 8 9 0 1 14
23 Gibson, Aliyah 3.41 1-1 10 1 0 0-1 0 12.1 12 7 6 6 9 3 0 0 .255 3 0 0 0 0
27 Williams, Abby 3.80 4-0 10 4 1 1-0 1 27.2 28 16 15 13 15 4 0 2 .252 4 1 0 1 4
Totals 1.85 53-6 90 59 33 19 6 394.1 309 125 104 92 344 50 6 21 .210 21 43 0 5 32
Opponents 5.85 6-53 114 59 18 0 1 368.2 549 397 308 173 210 82 15 46 .340 63 33 0 25 43



2025 Francis Marion University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Gray, Rylee 199 194 5 0 1.000 1 15 3 .833 2 0
6 Goss, Mikaela 53 53 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 McCormick, Marlee 53 51 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Walling, Jenna 49 10 39 0 1.000 2 11 3 .786 0 0
27 Williams, Abby 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
28 Beak, Taylor 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gibson, Aliyah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
30 Turnage, Samantha 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Civoniceva, Tallulah 367 353 11 3 .992 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Konz, Emily 82 78 3 1 .988 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Miller, Kendal 136 129 4 3 .978 1 14 2 .875 1 1
1 Poston, Alyssa 45 5 39 1 .978 0 16 1 .941 0 0
12 Webster, Rylie 158 80 74 4 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Strickland, Paige 63 59 2 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 White, Madalyn 199 79 111 9 .955 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Miller, Reese 13 6 6 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gale, Peyton 101 29 63 9 .911 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Day, Kelsey 21 18 1 2 .905 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Golka, Maddy 22 12 7 3 .864 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Thrower, Anderson 29 23 2 4 .862 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cuozzo, Karson 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Moberg, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Browne, Neilah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Weaver, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1608 1183 382 43 .973 22 64 10 .865 3 1
Opponents 1584 1106 386 92 .942 39 222 21 .914 4 0


